**To, BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Date: August 05, 2024

Ref: SECURITY CODE: 531680; SECURITY ID: MAYUR; ISIN INE799E01011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated 11.04.2019 regarding fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 04, 2019 regarding fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entity, we hereby confirm that MAYUR LEATHER PRODUCTS LIMITED does not fall under the "Large Corporate" (LC) category as per framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mayur Leather Products Limited

RAJENDRA KUMAR PODDAR

(Director)

DIN: 00143571





